territories and

Asia

Other Total

* Geniki contribution to Group Net Income: EUR -62m in Q1 12
 NSGB contribution to Group Net Income: EUR 21m in Q1 13 vs. EUR 20m in Q1 12

| P.457 MAY 20131ST QUARTER 2013 RESULTS

Russia
(Rosbank) 82.4% 12,220 10,248 9,175 111.7% -

Russia
(Delta Credit Bank) 82.4% 709 1,915 28 n/a -

Czech Republic (KB) 60.7% 11,282 17,734 23,335 76.0% 3,440

Romania (BRD) 60.2% 8,561 7,086 7,340 96.5% 836

Croatia (SB) 100.0% 2,586 2,296 2,242 102.4% -

Slovenia (SKB) 99.7% 1,828 2,193 1,522 144.1% -

Serbia (SGS) 100.0% 1,569 1,326 781 169.7% -

Bulgaria (SGEB) 99.7% 1,649 1,519 1,138 133.5% -

Morocco (SGMA) 56.9% 6,252 5,686 5,203 109.3% -

Algeria (SGA) 100.0% 1,324 975 1,610 60.6% -

Tunisia (UIB) 57.2% 1,316 1,477 1,294 114.2% -

Ownership
percentage Credit RWAs* Loans*

Group share of
the Market

capitalisation*
Deposits*

Loan to
deposit ratio

(as %)

SUPPLEMENT – INTERNATIONAL RETAIL BANKING

INDICATORS OF MAJOR  SUBSIDIARIES AT END-MARCH 2013

* In EUR m

| P.467 MAY 20131ST QUARTER 2013 RESULTS

SUPPLEMENT – SPECIALISED FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSURANCE

QUARTERLY RESULTS

* When adjusted for changes in Group structure and at constant exchange rates

Q1 12 Q1 13 Q1 12 Q1 13 Q1 12 Q1 13

Net banking income 682 685 +1%* 167 183 +12%* 849 868 +2% +3%*

Operating expenses (390) (375) -2%* (65) (67) +3%* (455) (442) -3% -1%*

Gross operating income 292 310 +4%* 102 116 +17%* 394 426 +8% +8%*

Net cost of risk (166) (155) -4%* 0 0 NM* (166) (155) -7% -4%*

Operating income 126 155 +15%* 102 116 +17%* 228 271 +19% +16%*
Net profits or losses from other
assets

0 0 0 0 0 0

Net income from companies
accounted for by the equity
method

3 6 0 0 3 6

Impairment losses on goodwill 0 0 0 0 0 0

Income tax (36) (46) (28) (35) (64) (81)

Net income 93 115 74 81 167 196

O.w. non controlling interests 3 3 1 1 4 4

Group net income 90 112 +21%* 73 80 +14%* 163 192 +18% +18%*
Average allocated capital 3,814 3,659 1,384 1,451 5,198 5,110

Specialised Financial
Services

Total Specialised Financial
Services and Insurance

ChangeChange

Insurance

Change

| P.477 MAY 20131ST QUARTER 2013 RESULTS

41%
37%

22%43%

17%

19%
21%

SUPPLEMENT – SPECIALISED FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSURANCE

BREAKDOWN OF NBI BY BUSINESS LINE AND GEOGRAPHIC ZONE

NBI Q1 13 by geographic zoneNBI Q1 13 by geographic zoneNBI Q1 13 by business lineNBI Q1 13 by business line

OTHER

GERMANY
AND ITALY

FRANCE

CONSUMER
FINANCE

INSURANCE

ALD

EQUIPMENT
FINANCE

| P.487 MAY 20131ST QUARTER 2013 RESULTS

SUPPLEMENT – SPECIALISED FINANCIAL SERVICES AND INSURANCE

KEY FIGURES

697

225 231 231

711705 731725

225225

936931922 955 963

22.7 22.5 22.4 21.9 21.8

18.2 18.2 18.0 17.8 17.4

39.239.640.440.740.9

MAR. 12

FLEET
MANAGEMENT